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Washington Area Darts Association 

WADA Weekly 
From the Chairperson 

Congratulations to the newest members of the National Darts Hall of Fame! Keith 
Urano of the Revolution (Fx) Top Guns, and Mark Daly of the Revolution (Fx) 
Huckleberrys, were inducted to the National Darts Hall of Fame on 7/22/17. While 
we all know Keith for his beer with ice and olives, and Mark for his huge noggin, we 
also know them both for their passion for darts. Keith and Mark have been WADA 
members for years and both serve as ambassadors for the league and the sport of 
darts. Not only do they rack up highlights with regularity, they also mentor less 
experienced shooters and help them develop the tools to get their own highlights. 
Keith and Mark are a credit to WADA, and we're proud to call them our own. 
Congratulations, Keith and Mark! 

 

 

 

DARTS HALL OF FAME 

MISSING SCORESHEETS 

Remember, scoresheets are due within 48 hours of your match, and they must be 
complete and legible.  We will start assessing five penalty points beginning 
week 8 if your scoresheet is late, incomplete, and/or illegible (see rules 10 & 
11). We encourage the use of the pre-populated scoresheets, which will help you 
avoid common problems of messy handwriting and lack of full names and WADA 
numbers. You can also report your score online. 

OFFICER ELECTIONS 

Elections for Executive Director, Treasurer, Secretary, Webmaster, and Tourna-
ment Director will take place on December. These are all paid positions. Contact 
your Board rep with any questions, and let Ronda and Laura know if you're inter-
ested in throwing your hat in the ring. 
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Washington Area Darts Association 

Division Standings 
Fall Season through Week 6 

MONDAY 

What’s it mean? 
I = ID, R = 3% Late Roster Penalty P = Penalty Points  
Team % = (Point Won / (Won+Lost+P)) - Rx3 

TUESDAY 

WEDNESDAY 

Area Weekly Luck of the Draws 
For a complete list of lucks and monthly events and additional 
info available check online at http://wadadarts.org/luck-of-the-

draw 

• Tuesday 8 PM - Addy's, Manassas, VA 

• Thursday 8 PM - Addy's, Manassas, VA 

• Friday 8 PM - Revolution, Springfield, VA 

• Friday 7:30 PM - Revolution, Centreville, VA 

• Saturday 7:30 PM - Revolution, Fairfax, VA 

• Saturday 8 PM - First Break, Sterling, VA 

• Saturday 8 PM - Bunker Hill, Waldorf, MD 

Division 1-A (VA East) Monday Won Lost I R P % 

Revolution (Ffx) Top Guns 96 60 2 0 0 61.54 

Revolution (Ffx) Huckleberrys 55 62 1 0 0 47.01 

Revolurion (Sp) TBD Silverthorn 44 73 3 1 0 34.61 

BYE 0 0 4 0 0 0.00 

           

Division 7-A (VA West) Monday Won Lost I R P % 

Afterlife 360 Takin' the Shot 70 47 3 0 0 59.83 

McMahon's Outlaws 61 56 1 0 0 52.14 

First Break TBD Larkin 64 92 2 0 0 41.03 

BYE 0 0 4 0 0 0.00 

Division 2-B (DC) Tuesday Won Lost I R P % 

Duffy's Irish Pub Bull Pimps 44 28 1 0 0 61.11 

American Legion Ms. J and the Boys 34 38 3 0 0 47.22 

Black Rooster DAMF 66 78 2 0 0 45.83 

BYE 0 0 4 0 0 0.00 

       

Division 3-C (DC) Tuesday Won Lost I R P % 

Rocket Bar Cosmonauts  75 45 4 0 0 62.50 

Rocket Bar Fighting Unicorns 56 48 3 0 0 53.85 

Atomic Billiards Bullseyes 63 57 5 0 0 52.50 

Black Rooster TBD Valentine 60 60 1 0 0 50.00 

Duffy's Irish Pub DC Heroes 30 74 2 0 0 28.85 

BYE 0 0 6 0 0 0.00 

       

Division 4-B (VA East/West) Tuesday Won Lost I R P % 

First Break Outcasts 114 30 5 0 0 79.17 

Cue Club Bulls on Cue 74 70 4 0 0 51.39 

Cue Club Pickleback 70 74 3 0 0 48.61 

Revolution (Ffx) Bulls Hitters 62 82 1 0 0 43.06 

Revolution (Ffx) Shafted 40 104 2 0 0 27.78 

BYE 0 0 6 0 0 0.00 

       

Division 5-B/C (VA East) Tuesday Won Lost I R P % 

Revolution (Sp) Dartichokes 100 44 3 0 0 69.44 

LA Bar No Namers 91 89 1 1 0 47.56 

LA Bar Invasive Species 61 83 2 0 0 42.36 

Revolution (Sp) Late 4 Dinner "C" 36 72 4 1 0 30.33 

Division 4-B/C (MD) Wednesday Won Lost I R P % 

Flanagan's Darts Templar 106 38 1 0 0 73.61 

Moose (SS) Bangin' the Neighbors 80 64 5 0 0 55.56 

Flanagan's Hurlers 55 53 2 0 0 50.93 

American Legion (Rkvl) Dart Vader "C" 59 85 4 0 0 40.97 

American Legion (Rkvl) TBD Beard "C" 24 84 3 0 0 22.22 

BYE 0 0 6 0 0 0.00 



Good sportsmanship and proper dart 

etiquette shall be the prevailing attitude 

at all WADA Events. Our league depends 

on our members and how you represent 

Washington Area Darts Association 

Shooter Milestones 
Highlights through Week 3 

A League Highlights 
Allen, Ray ....................................................................... T40 
Daly, Mark .......................................................... 7MKx6 T40 
Hovey, Reid .................................................................... T40 
Hovey, Reid ............................................................... 7MKx2 
Jones, Mack .................................................................. 7MK 
Lane, Chris ............................................................. 7MK T80 
Lucier, Jeremy ........................................................... 7MKx2 
McGarrigle, Brian ....................................................... 7MKx2 
Mohammed, Ahmed ...................................................... 7MK 
Moore, Chris .............................................................. 7MKx2 
Reel, Nate ...................................................................... 7MK 
Sarandos, Mike .......................................................... 7MKx4 

 

B League Highlights 

Ajrawat, Rana ................................................................ 7MK 
Ajrawat, Rana ............................................................ 7MKx3 
Christner, Randall ........................................................... T40 
Conner, Robert "RJ" ....................................................... T80 
Cusumano, Vic ........................................................ 7MK 4B 
Cusumano, Vic ............................................................... T21 
Douglas, Scott ............................................................ T40x2   
Ermatinger, Chris ............................................................ T33   
Fields, Kevin .............................................................. 7MKx3 
Flanagan, John ................................................. T14 T25 T33 
Gioseffi, Ralph ................................................................ T80 
Glaze, Scott .................................................................... T80 
Guizon, Odie .................................................................. 7MK 
Hulbert, Chris ................................................................. 7MK 
Hulbert, Chris .......................................................... T20 6MK 
Hunt, Addison ................................................................ 7MK 
Larkin, Todd .................................................................... T74 
Marsten, Jason ....................................................... 7MK T20 
Marsten, Jason .......................................................... 7MKx2 
Marsten, Jason ............................................................... T35 
Mateyka, Randy .............................................................. T80 
Metler, Scott .................................................................. 7MK 
Moffett, James ................................................... 7MKx3 6MK 
Moffett, James ............................................................... 6MK 
O'Neill, Tim ....................................................................... 4B 
O'Neill, Tim ..................................................................... T20 
Petren, Kris .................................................................... 6MK 
Powell, Billy .................................................................... T33 
Powell, Billy ................................................................... 6MK 
Quinn, George ................................................................ T70 
Shelton, Josette ...................................................... 6MK Tx2 
Sobelman, Robert ........................................................... T25 
Tan, Jose ........................................................... 7MKx2 9MK 
Voit, Rick ........................................................................ T35 
Walsh, Frank ............................................... 3B 5MKx2 6MK 
Yellock, Mark ............................................................. 7MKx2 
Young, Kathy ........................................................... T32 T34 
 
 

9 Marks 

Tan, Jose 

180’s 

Lane,Chris  
Conner, Robert ‘RJ’ 
Gioseffi, Ralph 
Glaze, Scott 
Mateyka, Randy 

C League Highlights 

Greene, Norman    3BO 
Horton, Elizabeth    5MK 
Hubbard, Ryan   7MK 5MK 3Bx2 
Hubbard, Ryan   3B 5MKx2 
Lewis, Richard    T 
Lucas, David   3BO 5MK 
Sousa, Jason   6MK T 5MK 
Tobin, Linette   6MK 



CONF Stars Cricket 01 Tons Bulls 

C  5MK 100+ 3 

B & C  6MK 120+ 4 

ALL  7MK 140+ 5 

ALL  8 & 9MK 160+ 6 

ALL  PERFECT GAME 

Perfect Game defined as 9dart501 6dart301 12dart701 or 8dart Cricket  

Washington Area Darts Association 

Shooter Milestones 
All Star Points through Week 6 

Shooter Pts Shooter Pts 

A  

1  
Lane, Chris 16 
Daly, Mark 24 
Hovey, Reid 9 
Lucier, Jeremy 6 
Allen, Ray 19 
McGarrigle, Brian 6 
Silverthorn, Evan 4 
Moffett, James 9 
Reel, Nate 3 
Mohammed, Ahmed 6 
Mullins, David 21 

7  
Jones, Mack 3 
Moore, Chris 6 
Tucker, Mike 10 
Sarandos, Mike 12 
Cappel, Dennis 3 
Spiedel, Mike 7 

B  

2  
Douglas, Scott 6 
Haas, Joel 5 
Behrens, Max 4 
Shelton, Josette 3 
Diaz, Alfonso 3 
Flanagan, John 5 
Legislador, Dennis 1 
Herrera, Sergio 6 
Yellock, Mark 19 

4  
Larkin, Todd 4 
VanVoorhees, Joe 3 
Best, Ryan 2 
Sobelman, Robert 5 
Cusumano, Vic 10 
Hulbert, Chris 12 
Mirilovich, Matt 3 
Christner, Randall 3 
Voit, Rick 2 
Marsten, Jason 13 
Guizon, Odie 3 
Tan, Jose 10 

Glaze, Scott 4 

Liddle,Dacia 2 

Goodwin,Kenny 5 

Metler, Scott 3 

Mateyka, Randy 4 

5  

Fields, Kevin 9 

Moffett, James 26 

Denning, Greg 10 

O'Neill, Tim 4 

Ermatinger, Chris 2 

Reel, Nate 9 

Fields, Keviin 3 

Gioseffi, Ralph 4 

Shooter Pts 

6  

Quinn, George 9 

Hunt, Addison 3 

Petren, Kris 4 

Walsh, Frank 5 

O'Donovan, Adam 4 

Young, Kathy 7 

Simione, Michael 3 

Conner, Robert "RJ" 16 

Powell, Billy 12 

Ajrawat, Rana 17 

Jeffrey, Laura 3 

Vitchers, Charles 7 

C  

3  

Wilkinson, Laura 3 

Sousa, Jason 9 

Lewis, Richard 1 

Munroe, Jake 7 

Greene, Norman 1 

Lucas, David 4 

Dolan, Coby 5 

Kash, Chris 3 

Hubbard, Ryan 24 

Tobin, Linette 2 

Greene, Normon 3 

Love,Jeff 3 

Valentine, Wes 1 

Babbage, Brian 2 

Reynolds, Jack 2 

Deffet, Colin 5 

Gabela, Sabastain 2 

Horton, Elizabeth 2 

Schmitt, Danny 2 

5  
Stokes, Anna 1 

6  

Walsh, Frank 5 

Waldecker, Bob 1 


